## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2023-150

## DESIGNATION OF PUBLIC AGENCY COMPLIANCE OFFICER

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-3.2, each Public Agency shall designate an individual to serve as its Public Agency Compliance Officer which shall serve as the liaison between the New Jersey Division of Public Contracts Equal Opportunity Compliance and the Borough of Longport; and

**WHEREAS,** Jenna Kelly, Chief Financial Officer, has agreed to serve as the Public Compliance Officer for the Borough.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners that Jenna Kelly, Chief Financial Officer, shall be hereby designated as the Public Compliance Officer for the Borough of Longport for Calendar Year 2024; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Municipal Clerk shall complete the required form(s) indicating same and the completed form with a certified copy of this Resolution to the N.J. Division of Public Contracts Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Χ				X				
LEEDS	Χ					Х			
LAWLER				Χ					
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent		
	<b>MOT-Motion</b>			SEC-Second					

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	12/6/2023	
		/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK